

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04749 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to amend an

agreement with Strand & Associates, Inc. for design/engineering services for the Olin Avenue

Waste Transfer Station.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/11/2006 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Enactment date: 11/8/2006 Enactment #: RES-06-00919

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to amend an agreement with Strand & Associates, Inc. for

design/engineering services for the Olin Avenue Waste Transfer Station. (13th AD)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 04749 Certified Mail Receipt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/18/2006	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/12/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
10/11/2006	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

## **Fiscal Note**

Estimated Total Cost: \$20,000

Funds are in Acct. No. CB63-58015-810409

**Title** 

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to amend an agreement with Strand & Associates, Inc. for design/engineering services for the Olin Avenue Waste Transfer Station. (13th AD)

## **Body**

WHEREAS, the existing waste transfer station is in need of repairs and the building structure is antiquated and new problems were discovered during demolition; and

WHEREAS, the facility's offices, restrooms and locker rooms are insufficient to meet current needs and do not meet current building codes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to amend an agreement with Strand & Associates, Inc. for Design/ Engineering Services for Olin Avenue Transfer Station. The consultant will be authorized to spend up to \$200,000 with the existing time and materials contract.